
Note:

• This brochure is to be read in conjunction with ‘Retail Deposit Schedule of Charges’ 
and relevant product - specific fees and charges

• The bank reserves the right to assess charges on transaction and to amend the 
schedule providing 30 days prior notice of the terms, conditions or rate stated in the 
schedule

• VAT is applicable at 15% on all fees and commissions as per existing country VAT Act 
1991

• If any changes or modifications of any charges stated in this schedule were to occur, 
it would be notified through our website www.sc.com/bd and it would be treated as 
part of this schedule

• For further question/suggestion/enquiry please write to: PriorityBanking.BD@sc.com

Dhaka

Gulshan
67 Gulshan Avenue,
Gulshan, Dhaka 1212

Dhanmondi Road 5
House 6, Road 5, Dhanmondi
R/A, Dhaka 1205

Mirpur
Plot-1, Road-12, Block-C,
Section-6, Mirpur, Dhaka-1221

Uttara Booth
Update Tower, Plot # 1, Shahajalal
Avenue, Sector # 6, Uttara

Chittagong

Nasirabad
1, Shahid Abdul Halim Road, East
Nasirabad, Chittagong

Sylhet

Sylhet
7 Naya Sarak, Jail Road, Sylhet

Priority Centre Directory

Call our 24-hour Client Care Centre
at 16233 (from mobile) or 09666777111 or 
visit your nearest Standard Chartered branch.

Schedule of Charges
March 2018

Take advantage of our global network.

sc.com/bd

How far does your bank’s
relationship stretch?



Debit Card Annual Fee - New
Debit Card - Replacement
International Debit Card
Annual Fee
International Debit Card
Replacement Fee 

International Debit Card
Overseas ATM Withdrawal Fee

Free
Free
USD 10 

Free

Free

Debit Card3

Account Statements
(As stated in AOF)
Issue of Duplicate Bank
Statements (Through Branch)

Issue of Duplicate Bank
Statements (Through Contact
Center, by Direct Mail; 3 working
days required )
(in Tk. or equivalent FCy)
** Non applicable to Non-resident Account

Balance Confirmation Certificate

Bank Certificate 
Bank Certificate  (Through
Contact Centre)
Certificate of Interest

FREE

18 months:             Tk. 500
More than 18 months: Tk. 1,000
Current Month:      FREE 
Current One Year*: Tk.
100/year 
Previous Year:        Tk.
200/year
(Maximum Tk. 1,000)
* Not calendar year
Half Yearly - FREE*
Additional - Tk. 200 or 
equivalent FCy
*For 30 June and 31 December 
balance only
Tk. 300 or equivalent FCy

Tk. 150

Tk. 300

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Statements and Certificates5

Current Account
Savings Account

Tk. 300
Tk. 200 Free

Free

Account Closing Fee2

Priority Chequebook from 2nd 
item onward Tk. 300 Free

Cheque book Charges4

Super Savers Premium
Account (LCY)
Super Savers Account (LCY)
eSavers Account (LCY)
VIP Savers Account (LCY)
Generic Savings Account (LCY)
Platinum Savers Account (LCY)
Power Savers Account (LCY)
Executive Savings Account 
(LCY)
Freedom Account
Current Account (LCY)
VIP Current Account (LCY)

Half yearly average balance:
Up to Tk. 5,000 - Free

Above Tk. 5,000 up to 
Tk.25,000
- Tk. 100 Half yearly

Above Tk. 25,000 - Tk. 300
Half yearly

Tk. 500 Half Yearly Free

Free

Account Related Charges1

Item Personal Clients Priority
Clients

Large Locker
Medium Locker
Small Locker
*** All branches with Locker Service

Tk. 12,000
Tk. 8,500
Tk. 6,000

Tk. 4,000
Tk. 2,750
Tk. 2,000

Locker Charges*** Dhaka &
Chittagong

Tk. 8,000
Tk. 5,500
Tk. 4,000

Khulna, Narayanganj
Sylhet & Bogra6

Online Transaction
(Inter - city) Deposit
Below 50K
From 50K to below 5 Lac
From 5 Lac to below 50 Lac
From 50 Lac & above
Online Transaction
(Inter - City) Withdrawal
Below 1 Lac
From 1 Lac to below 10 Lac
From 10 Lac to below 50 Lac
From 50 Lac  & above

Tk. 100
Tk. 300
Tk. 1,000
Tk. 3,000

Tk. 150
Tk. 500
Tk. 1,500
Tk. 5,000

Free

Free

Online Charges7

Stop payment - cheque/draft 
Stop Payment - cheque
book lost

Tk. 250

Tk. 500

Free

Free

Stop Payment Instructions8

Student File Maintenance
SAARC Countries
Student File Maintenance
Non - SAARC Countries

Tk. 3,500 p.a +
Tk. 500 per remittance
Tk. 5,000 p.a +
Tk. 500 per remittance

Tk. 1,500 pa + Tk.
500 per remittance
Tk. 3,000 pa + Tk.
500 per remittance

Student File9

Pay Order Issue (Client)
Up to Tk. 100,000

Demand Draft
Issuance - Client LCY

Cancellation of DD/PO [FCY]
Telex/wire transfer
FCY - Customer

0.15 % (Min Tk. 200
and Max Tk. 500)

0.3% on DD
Amount (Min Tk. 250)

USD 10
USD 20 (+ USD 20, if
cover is required)

Free

Upto Tk. 100K Free
Over Tk. 100K 0.15% 
of DD Amount (min 
Tk. 150)
USD 5
Free

Fund Transfer Outward11

Regular Value clearing

High Value Clearing (Same Day)
Any EFT Transaction (BEFTN)
** Including VAT

Below Tk. 50K
Tk. 50K to below
Tk. 500K
Tk. 500K and above
Tk. 500K and above

Free

Tk. 10
Tk. 25
Tk. 60
Free

Free

Tk. 10
Tk. 25
Tk. 60
Free

Cheque Clearing Fee/ BEFTN Transaction Fee**12

Foreign Currency Issuance
(Min Tk. 500 for Non - Client)
* For Client and immediate family 
members only

1.0 % (FCY Issuance) Free*

Foreign Currency Issuance10

Item Personal Clients Priority
Clients

Signature Card 
TK. 5,000/-
 
Titanium card 
BDT 5,000 for 
standalone card 
and BDT 2,000 
for add-on 
card.
 
Other cards: 
Free

Credit Cards15

Processing Fee

Early Settlement Fee

Partial Prepayment Fee

1.5 % of loan amount
2.0 % of outstanding
amount
2.0 % of prepayment
amount

1.0 % of loan amount
1.5 % of outstanding
amount
1.5 % of prepayment
amount

Loans and Advances13

Item Personal Clients Priority Clients

Home Loan Personal Clients Priority Clients

Early Settlement Fee 2.0 % of outstanding
amount

1.0 % of outstanding
amount

Auto Loan Personal Clients Priority Clients

Processing Fee

Early Settlement Fee

2.0 % of loan amount
2.0 %  of outstanding
amount

1.0 %  of loan amount
1.0 %  of outstanding
amount

Personal Loan Personal Clients Priority Clients

Early Settlement Fee 2.0 % 1.0 %***

Business Banking 14
Business Installment Loan Personal Clients Priority Clients

Personal Clients Priority Clients

Early Settlement Fee
*** 2% Early Settlement Fee applicable for loan closures through takeover by other banks / FIs

2.0 % 1.0 %***
Loan Against Property Personal Clients Priority Clients

• Only for Priority 
Banking Clients

• RFCD Account 
Mandatory

• OTT Charges 
Applicable

Emergency Cash16

Signature Platinum Titanium

Annual Fee

Card Replacement Fee
Duplicate Statement Fee
(beyond last two months)
Certificate Charge
Card Cheque
Processing Fee
Intl. Credit Card
Annual Fee - Primary
Intl. Credit Card Annual
Fee - Supplementary

2% of the Card Cheque amount (Min Tk. 500) 

Platinum - USD 105

Platinum - USD 50

Tk. 10,000

Tk. 1,000

Tk. 500

Free

Tk. 5,000

Tk. 1,000

Tk. 500

Free

Tk. 5,000

Tk. 500

Tk. 500

Free

Free
Free

Free

50% Waiver

50% Waiver

Tk. 600 
Tk. 300
USD 30 

USD 5
Fee USD 3 flat rate irrespective
of cash withdrawal amount
(not applicable for Standard
Chartered Bangladesh ATMs)


